
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS
D'ASSEMBLAGE / /INSTRUCTIVO DE ARMADO

The imagemaydiffer
depending onmodel

The imagemaydiffer
depending onmodel

The imagemaydiffer
depending onmodel

The imagemaydiffer
depending onmodel





J

K

K

B

B

E

C

F

A
N

M

M

L

L

E

G

H
I

B

B

N

J
J
J
J
J

J J J
J
J

JD



HARDWARE
QUINCAILLERIE / HERRAJE

(A) JCBC Screw M6 x 15mm

34 units

(B)

2 units

(C)

(D) JCBC Screw M6 x 35mm

3 units

(E) JCBC Screw M6 x 45mm

2 units

(F) Slat Holder

28 units
(G) Hex Key M4

2 units

(H) Spring Washer M6

16 units

JCN Nut M6 x 20mm

TOOLS NOT INCLUDED
OUTILS PAS INCLUS / HERRAMIENTAS NO INCLUIDAS

3.5m/12'

Metal Plate

3 units



A

STEP 2

STEP 1

B

BA

2

1

B

B

B

BA

A

E

D

C

D2

H
A

1



A

STEP 4

STEP 3

H

G

E

1

2

G

E

H
A

B

C

F

B



STEP 6

STEP 5

A
E

G

H

A

N

N

B

B

C

N

D



A

STEP 8

STEP 7

I

A

B

BA

L

L

A

A

C

D



STEP 9

J
F

K

K

1

2

K

J

B

B

F



E

STEP 10

M

K

M

M

K

K

L

L



MAXIMUM LOADS
CHARGES MAXIMALES / CARGAMAXIMA

This unit has been designed to support the maximum loads shown. Exceeding these load limits could
cause sagging, instability, product collapse, and/or serious injury.

Ce meuble a été conç pour supporter les charges maximales indiquées. En excédant ces limites de
charge, le meuble pourrait devenir instable, s'effondrer, et/ou causer des blessures graves.

Esta unidad ha sido diseñada para soportar la carga máxima anotada. El exceder estos límites puede
causar inestabilidad, colapsarse y/o causar serias lesiones.

500 lbs
227 kg


